

CITY OF FLINT, MICHIGAN Department of Law

Dr. Karen W. Weaver Mayor

TO: Counsel of Record, Concerned Pastors et al v Khouri et al

FROM: William Kim, Assistant City Attorney RE: May 2017 Settlement Status Report

DATE: May 30, 2017

Pursuant to Paragraph 117(c) of the Settlement Agreement, the City provides the following report:

n attached
t^3
PDF ⁴
•

¹ This number, as shown in the attached document titled "LSL Replacement Data," includes replacements done in April 2017. The April 2017 replacements were not previously listed due to having been funded prior to the execution of the settlement agreement, and the City hereby amends its prior report to include the correction of this oversight.

² Specific data is shown in the attached document titled "LSL Replacement Data." To the best of the City' knowledge, the DEQ is tracking this data and dispatching CORE staff accordingly.

³ Declinations are listed on the "Declined" tab of the "LSL Replacement Data" spreadsheet.

⁴ As listed in the "Grant Ledger" file, payments under the Non-WIIN funds were made in the form of a cash advance on the State Capitol Grant. In addition, no requests for reimbursement under the WIIN funding have been submitted.



CITY OF FLINT, MICHIGAN Department of Law

Dr. Karen W. Weaver Mayor

the Reporting Period, including the amount requested, the	
amount denied, and the reason for each denial.	
vi. Copies of any financial or performance auditing results obtained	N/A
pursuant to Paragraph 25 or relating to the City's use of the	
Allocated or Reserve Monies.	

Attachments:

2017.05.26 Grant Ledger – Lead Line Replacement.pdf 2017.05.30 LSL Replacement Data.xlsx